
Rangliste:  Stand nach der 7. Runde  

Rang Teilnehmer TWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh SoBerg

1. Thorsten Stelting 2145  UNE 6 1 0 6.5 32.0 29.25 

2. Julian Grötzbach 2175  HSK 6 0 1 6.0 31.0 24.50 

3. Bardhyl Uksini 2170  HSK 5 1 1 5.5 33.5 24.25 

4. Jörg Müller 2026  SVE 4 3 0 5.5 30.5 22.00 

5. Dennis Johannsen 2010  SKJE 5 0 2 5.0 32.5 20.00 

6. Eugen Raider 2065  KSP 5 0 2 5.0 29.5 19.00 

7. Michael Gurski 1946  Bad Oldesloe 3 4 0 5.0 28.5 19.25 

8. Daniel Grötzbach 1928  HSK 5 0 2 5.0 28.5 17.50 

9. Volker Melde 1959  SVE 4 2 1 5.0 26.5 19.00 

10. Alfred Manke 1816  BLA 4 1 2 4.5 27.5 14.75 

11. Andrei Hloskovsky   vereinslos 4 1 2 4.5 26.5 15.00 

12. Lyubov Hloskovsky   verinslos 4 1 2 4.5 22.5 12.75 

13. Hakan Tarakci 1574  SVE 4 1 2 4.5 22.0 11.75 

14. Dietrich Hawranke 2035  PSC 4 0 3 4.0 31.5 14.50 

15. Lutz Franke 2085  UNE 4 0 3 4.0 31.0 14.50 

16. Viktor Kurbangulov 1824  SKJE 4 0 3 4.0 30.0 13.50 

17. Mika Seidel 1922  SKJE 4 0 3 4.0 28.5 12.00 

18. Lars Janzen 1836  HSK 4 0 3 4.0 26.5 13.50 

19. Peter Rädisch 1510  SFR 4 0 3 4.0 26.5 12.50 

20. René Thielscher 1724  SVE 4 0 3 4.0 25.5 13.00 

21. Stefan Wolff 1963  BLA 4 0 3 4.0 25.0 12.00 

22. Ferdinand Gaschin 1789  SVE 4 0 3 4.0 22.5 9.50 

23. René Feindura 1850  Warnemünde 4 0 2 4.0 16.5 9.50 

24. Hubert Wegemund 1770  Norderstedt 3 1 3 3.5 27.0 11.25 

25. Wolfgang Retzlaff 1799  PSC 3 1 3 3.5 27.0 11.00 

26. Gerhard Brückner 1675  PSC 3 1 3 3.5 26.0 10.75 

27. Martin Michelis   vereinslos 3 1 3 3.5 24.0 11.25 

28. Georg Zippert 1783  SFR 3 1 3 3.5 24.0 8.75 

29. Wilfried Ruehr 1845  HSK 3 0 4 3.0 28.0 8.00 

30. Jörn Behrensen 1567  HSK 3 0 4 3.0 24.5 6.50 

31. Berthold Schmidt 1383  SVE 3 0 4 3.0 23.0 7.50 

32. Horst Vogel 1371  SVE 3 0 4 3.0 22.5 7.50 

33. Herbert Wölfler 1477  SVE 3 0 4 3.0 22.0 7.50 



34. Fredo Chaichi 1426  SVE 3 0 4 3.0 22.0 7.00 

35. Michael Schirrmacher 1378  LUP 2 2 3 3.0 21.5 7.00 

36. Alexander Duhme 1422  SVE 3 0 4 3.0 19.0 4.00 

37. Hans-Siegfried Seema 1540  KSP 2 1 4 2.5 25.0 6.00 

38. Holger Priess 1342  SFR 2 1 4 2.5 22.0 5.75 

39. Jonathan Bühler 1379  SVE 2 1 4 2.5 22.0 3.75 

40. Martin Bierwald 1395  KSP 2 1 4 2.5 20.5 4.25 

41. Frank Isenecker 1464  LUP 2 1 4 2.5 19.5 4.25 

42. Hendrik Lüttig 1461  PSC 2 0 5 2.0 25.0 4.00 

43. Horst Eckhoff 1369  SVE 1 2 4 2.0 20.0 3.75 

44. Rolf Falk 1160  KSP 2 0 5 2.0 20.0 3.50 

45. Melchior Wendel 1098  KSP 2 0 5 2.0 20.0 3.00 

46. Hans-Peter Brunneman 1007  KSP 2 0 5 2.0 15.0 2.50 

47. Oleksiy Hloskovsky 944  SVE 1 1 5 1.5 17.5 2.25 

48. Thomas Schulenburg   KSP 1 0 6 1.0 17.0 0.00 

49. Dietrich Krüger 940  BBK 1 0 6 1.0 16.5 1.00 

50. Jan Peter Tiedjens   PSC 1 0 6 1.0 15.0 1.00 
 
 

 
Vier-Vereine-
Schnellschach-
Turnierserie 

     2015   

          
Name Verein DWZ LUP PSC KSP SVE Gesamt Platz BW 
Jörg Müller SVE 2026 5 6,5 4,5 5,5 21,5 1  
Michael Gurski Bad Oldesloe 1946 6 5,5 4,5 5 21 2  
Dennis 
Johannsen SKJE 2010 5 5 5,5 5 20,5 3  

Eugen Raider KSP 2065 4 5 5 5 19 4  
Dietrich 
Hawranke PSC 2035 5 5 4,5 4 18,5 5 124 

Volker Melde SVE 1959 5,5 4,5 3,5 5 18,5 6 112,5 
Andrei 
Hloskovsky vereinslos  4 5 4,5 4,5 18 7  

Mika Seidel SKJE 1922 4 4 5,5 4 17,5 8  
Alfred Manke BLA 1816 4 4,5 3,5 4,5 16,5 9  
Hubert 
Wegemund Norderstedt 1770 4 4,5 4 3,5 16 10 104 

Bardhyl Uksini HSK 2170 4,5  6 5,5 16 11 95,5 
Wolfgang 
Retzlaff PSC 1799 4 3,5 3,5 3,5 14,5 12  



Georg Zippert SFR 1783 3 4 3,5 3,5 14 13 101,5 
Lyobov 
Hloskovsky 
(w) 

vereinslos   4,5 5 4,5 14 14 73 

Herbert 
Wölfler SVE 1477 3,5 3,5 3,5 3 13,5 15  

Frank 
Isenecker LUP 1464 3 3 4 2,5 12,5 16  

Michael 
Schirrmacher LUP 1466 2,5 3 3,5 3 12 17  

Chaichi-
Tehrani, 
Fereydoon 

SVE 1426 2,5 3 3 3 11,5 18 92,5 

Berthold 
Schmidt SVE 1383 3 2,5 3 3 11,5 19 87,5 

Gerhard 
Brückner PSC 1658 4 4  3,5 11,5 20 77 

Julian 
Grötzbach HSK 2175 5,5   6 11,5 21 62 

Hans-Siegfried 
Seemann KSP 1540 4 2,5 2 2,5 11 22 89,5 

Melchior 
Wendel KSP 1098 3,5 3,5 2 2 11 23 86,5 

Peter Rädisch SFR 1503 3,5  3 4 10,5 24 73 
Hakan Tarakci SVE 1574 2,5 3,5  4,5 10,5 25 67 
Daniel 
Grötzbach HSK 1928 5,5   5 10,5 26 59 

Oleksiy 
Hloskovsky SVE 944 3,5 2,5 2 1,5 9,5 27 75 

Martin 
Bierwald KSP 1395 2,5 3 1,5 2,5 9,5 28 72,5 

Holger Priess SFR 1342 3  3,5 2,5 9 29 66,5 
Lutz Franke UNE 2111 5   4 9 30 59,5 
Horst Eckhoff SVE 1369 2,5 2 2 2 8,5 31 83,5 
Rolf Falk KSP 1160 2 2,5 2 2 8,5 32 75 
Stefan Wolff BLA 1963 4,5   4 8,5 33 53 
Horst Vogel SVE 1371 3  2 3 8 34 64,5 
Wilfried Ruehr HSK 1845   5 3 8 35 62,5 
Lars Janzen HSK 1836 4   4 8 36 54,5 
Thorsten 
Stelting UNE 2145    6,5 6,5 37  

Hendrik Lüttig PSC 1461 2 2  2 6 38 36,5 
Jörn Behrensen HSK 1567   3 3 6 39 22,5 
Dietrich 
Krüger BBK 940 0,5 1 3 1 5,5 40 52,5 

Jan Peter 
Tiedjens PSC  0,5 2 2 1 5,5 41 50,5 



Hans-Peter 
Brunnemann KSP 1007 2   2 4 42 20,5 

Viktor 
Kurbangulov SKJE 1824    4 4 43 30 

René 
Thielscher SVE 1724    4 4 44 25,5 

Ferdinand 
Gaschin SVE 1789    4 4 45 22,5 

René Feindura Warnemünde 1850    4 4 46 16,5 
Martin 
Michelis vereinslos     3,5 3,5 47  

Alexander 
Duhme SVE 1422    3 3 48  

Thomas 
Schulenburg KSP  1,5   1 2,5 49 36,5 

Jonathan 
Bühler SVE 1379    2,5 2,5 50 22 

Alexander 
Stuhlmann SKJE 1811 3,5 4 4  11,5 51  

Geert Witthöft SAS 1586 4 3   7 52  
Dr. Hauke 
Reddmann WBG 2235 6    6 53  

Hans Schulz KSP 1412 3 2,5   5,5 54  
Roland 
Schmidt PSC 1777  5   5 55  

Christian 
Hartmann BBK 1994   5  5 56  

Gerhard 
Sengbusch PSC 1321 3 1,5   4,5 57 41,5 

Maximilian 
Reuter BLA 1704 4,5    4,5 58 28 

Paul Meyer-
Dunker F-Lichtenberg 1882  4,5   4,5 59 26,5 

Erhard Cassens LUP 1666  4   4 60 29,5 
Thorsten 
Bührmann Norderstedt 1927   4  4 61 29,5 

Baldur 
Schröter KSP 1927   4  4 62 28,5 

Duy Anh 
Nguyen PSC 1629  4   4 63 24 

Rainer 
Erdmann PSC 1703  3,5   3,5 64 25,5 

Timo Lehmann LUP 837 3,5    3,5 65 21,5 
Roland Modrak SAS 1447  3   3 66 28 
Andreas Diring LUP 1321 3    3 67 26 
Viktor Gette KSP 1526   3  3 68 20,5 
Jens-Uwe PSC 1423 2,5    2,5 69 22 



Mungard 
Justus Wolff BLA 1198 2,5    2,5 70 19 
Andreas 
Neulen LUP 906 2    2 71  

Teilnehmer 
Gesamt   50 39 37 50  44 Durchschnitt

 


